Condensed Financial Information using the purchase method of accounting and the
merger with Bank South is reflected as a pooling of interests. The Other
Acquisitions' pro forma earnings do not reflect any direct costs, potential
savings or revenue enhancements that may result from the consolidation of
operations related to the Other Acquisitions, and are therefore not indicative
of the results of future operations.

   93

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
   -----------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NATIONSBANK   BOATMEN'S   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   8,866   $ 2,233   $   $  11,099
Time deposits placed.....   1,553   59   1,612
Investment securities.....   16,369   11,973   34(1)   18,376
   (10,000)(2)
Federal funds sold and securities purchased
  under agreements to resell.....   7,689   183   7,872
Trading account assets.....   19,709   55   19,764
Loans, leases and factored accounts receivable,
  net of unearned income.....   122,078   24,315   146,393
Allowance for credit losses.....   (2,319)   (472)   (2,791)
Premises, equipment and lease rights, net.....   2,752   776   3,528
Customers' acceptance liability.....   990   --   990
Other assets.....   9,984   1,572   6,324(1)   17,913
   33(1)
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $ 187,671   $40,694   $  (3,609)   $ 224,756
   ========   =======   ========   ========
LIABILITIES
Deposits.....   108,132   30,562   138,694
Borrowed funds.....   26,003   5,223   (10,000)(2)   21,226
Trading account liabilities.....   12,686   --   12,686
Acceptances outstanding.....   990   --   990
Accrued expenses and other liabilities.....   4,522   684   239(1)   5,445
Long-term debt.....   22,034   644   3,855(1)   26,533
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   $ 174,367   $37,113   $  (5,906)   $ 205,574
   ========   =======   ========   ========
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock.....   $   174   $   96   $   $   270
Common stock.....   3,956   158   (158)(1)   9,738
   5,782(1)
Surplus.....   --   1,209   (1,209)(1)   --
Retained earnings.....   9,235   2,332   (2,332)(1)   9,235
Less: Treasury stock.....   --   (152)   152(1)   --
Other including loan to ESOP trust.....   (61)   (62)   62(1)   (61)
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   13,304   3,581   2,297   19,182
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and shareholders'
   equity.....   $ 187,671   $40,694   $  (3,609)   $ 224,756
   ========   =======   ========   ========
</TABLE>

   94

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   OTHER   PRO FORMA
   NATIONSBANK   BOATMEN'S   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   ACQUISITIONS   COMBINED
   -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   ------------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Income from Earning Assets
  Interest and fees on loans
   and leases.....   $ 7,853   $ 1,582   $   $ 9,435   $ 55   $ 9,490
  Interest and dividends on

   securities.....   1,071   548   5(3)   1,132   45   1,177
   (492)(5)
  Interest on federal funds
   sold and securities
   purchased under
   agreements to
   resell.....   504   21   525   --   525
  Trading account
   securities.....   891   3   894   --   894
  Other.....   119   5   124   --   124
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ----   ------
   Total income from
   earning assets....   10,438   2,159   (487)   12,110   100   12,210
Interest Expense
  Deposits.....   2,528   751   3,279   45   3,324
  Borrowed funds.....   1,700   184   (455)(5)   1,429   9   1,438
  Long-term debt.....   970   40   226(4)   1,236   21   1,257
  Other.....   501   --   501   --   501
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ----   ------
   Total interest
   expense.....   5,699   975   (229)   6,445   75   6,520
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ----   ------
Net interest income.....   4,739   1,184   (258)   5,665   25   5,690
Provision for credit losses...   455   65   520   6   526
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ----   ------
  Net credit income.....   4,284   1,119   (258)   5,145   19   5,164
Gains on sales of
  securities.....   34   2   36   2   38
Non-interest income.....   2,688   635   (3)(3)   3,320   3   3,323
Merger-related charge.....   118   60   178   --   178
Non-interest expense.....   4,212   1,094   219(3)   5,525   25   5,550
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ----   ------
Income before taxes.....   2,676   602   (480)   2,798   (1)   2,797
Income taxes.....   933   220   (110)(7)   1,043   --   1,043
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ----   ------
Net income.....   1,743   382   (370)   1,755   (1)   1,754
Preferred dividends.....   11   5   16   --   16
   ------   ------   -----   ------   ----   ------
Net income available to common
  shareholders.....   $ 1,732   $   377   $(370)   $ 1,739   $ (1)   $ 1,738
   ======   ======   =====   ======   ====   ======
Primary earnings per common
  share.....   $  5.82   $  2.40   $  4.82   $  4.82
   ======   ======   ======   ======
Fully diluted earnings per
  common share.....   $  5.73   $  4.77   $  4.77
   ======   ======   ======

[…]

Fully Diluted.....   303,077   365,820   365,820
   ======   ======   ======
</TABLE>

   95

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NATIONSBANK
   PRO FORMA   BOATMEN'S   OTHER   PRO FORMA
   NATIONSBANK   BOATMEN'S   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   ACQUISITIONS   COMBINED
   -----------   ---------   -----------   -----------   ------------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Income from Earning Assets
  Interest and fees on loans and
   leases.....   $ 9,552   $ 2,108   $   $11,660   $  677   $12,337
  Interest and dividends on
   securities.....   1,468   719   7(3)   1,544   379   1,923
   (650)(5)
  Interest on federal funds sold
   and securities purchased
   under agreements to
   resell.....   937   40   977   16   993
  Trading account securities....   1,097   2   1,099   1   1,100
  Other.....   166   4   170   4   174
   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   ------
   Total income from
   earning assets.....   13,220   2,873   (643)   15,450   1,077   16,527

Interest Expense
  Deposits.....   3,281   1,025   4,306   444   4,750
  Borrowed funds.....   2,710   305   (617)(5)   2,398   195   2,593
  Long-term debt.....   886   51   301(4)   1,238   66   1,304
  Other.....   896   --   896   --   896
   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   ------
   Total interest
   expense.....   7,773   1,381   (316)   8,838   705   9,543
   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   ------
Net interest income.....   5,447   1,492   (327)   6,612   372   6,984
Provision for credit losses.....   382   60   442   10   452
   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   ------
   Net credit income.....   5,065   1,432   (327)   6,170   362   6,532
Gains (losses) on sales of
  securities.....   29   (7)   22   9   31
Non-interest income.....   3,078   767   (5)(3)   3,840   165   4,005
Non-interest expense.....   5,181   1,451   292(3)   6,924   438   7,362
   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   ------
Income before taxes.....   2,991   741   (624)   3,108   98   3,206
Income taxes.....   1,041   261   (141)(7)   1,161   27   1,188
   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   ------
Net income.....   1,950   480   (483)   1,947   71   2,018
Preferred dividends.....   8   7   15   6   21
   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   ------
Net income available to common
  shareholders.....   $ 1,942   $   473   $(483)   $ 1,932   $   65   $ 1,997
   =======   ======   =======   =======   ======   ======